
11-21-2014
FINANCE, PERSONNEL AND AUDIT COMMITTEE APPROPRIATION TRANSFERS 

A

DEPARTMENTAL - RECEIPT OF REVENUE


Action Required


Finance, Personnel and Audit Committee


County Board (2/3 Vote)


WHEREAS, department requests for transfers within their own accounts have been received by the Department of Administrative Services, Fiscal Affairs, and the Director finds that the best interests of Milwaukee County will be served by allowance of such transfers;


THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Director, Department of Administrative Services, is hereby authorized to make the following transfers in the 2014 appropriations of the respective listed departments:
	
	
	
	
	
	From
	
	To

	1)
	7931 – Elderly Services
	
	

	
	6149
	–
	Prof Services Nonrecurring
	
	
	
	$7,350

	
	6999
	–
	Sundry Services
	
	
	
	$23,105

	
	8123
	–
	Purchase of Service
	
	
	
	$100,000

	
	2255
	–
	Social Serv Purchase (BCA)
	
	$137,000
	
	

	
	2699
	–
	Other State Grants & Reimbursement
	
	$30,455
	
	

	
	7932 – Elderly Nutrition
	
	

	
	8123
	–
	Purchase of Service
	
	
	
	$37,000

	
	7973 –Protective Services
	
	

	
	2255
	–
	Social Serv Purchase (BCA)
	
	
	
	$137,000

	
	8123
	–
	Purchase of Service
	
	$137,000
	
	


A transfer of $304,455 is requested by the Director, Department on Aging, to recognize the receipt of grant revenue and realign expenses within the department.

A revenue increase of $30,455 is related to an amendment to the state and county contract for additional funds provided for Domestic Abuse in Later Life Services. These funds will be put towards consulting, seminars, and training on domestic abuse.

This transfer realigns 2014 Adopted Budget to reflect underspending of $137,000 and related revenue in the Aging Resource Center, offset by an increase in expenditures of $37,000 for United Community Center, Inc., which serves elderly residents of Milwaukee County through a meal site and reflects an increase in expenditures of $100,000 for Transit Express, Inc.  Transit Express provides door-to-door or shared ride services, including medical, non-medical and individual group trips as well as picking up individuals from pre-defined residential settings and transporting to various grocery stores. The expenditure increases are due to increase in service demand and a desire to implement cost savings measures.    

Approval of this transfer results in $0 tax levy impact; there are no matching funds required.

TRANSFER SIGNED BY THE COUNTY EXECUTIVE NOVEMBER 23, 2014.

1
2

